## BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK ORDINANCE NO. 20-

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 9 OF THE "CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK, 2010" BY DELETING SECTIONS 100-102

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highland Park wishes to reconstitute the Equity Commission as an advisory council to the Mayor as the Borough remains committed to implementing anti-bias program and fostering cultural diversity including eliminating all forms of discrimination based upon race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, age, marital status, gender, sexual orientation/preference and immigration status; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor's Equity Advisory Council shall work closely with the Highland Park Human Relations Commissions to address these issues.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highland Park, Middlesex County that Sections 100-102 of the "Code of the Borough of Highland Park, 2010" establishing the current Equity Commission be and the same are hereby rescinded.

2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication as provided for by law.

Introduced and Passed on First Reading: September 1, 2020

Adopted:

Attest:

Approved:

Joan Hullings, Municipal Clerk

Gayle Brill-Mittler, Mayor